EXTRACT FROM NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL'S LOG OF FLOODING INCIDENTS AT WHITE MILLS MARINA/STATION ROAD

JobId

523898

506638

506267

453140

451110
448149

406443

252514

252494

250298

243273

195915

195539

195358

194086

188328

148976

98883

69845

69822
67586

Priority

Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)

Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)

Emergency (E)

Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)

Emergency (E)
Emergency (E)

Received Date/Time

25/11/2024 08:51
25/09/2024 07:59

24/09/2024 08:37

23/02/2024 10:01

18/02/2024 12:54
10/02/2024 09:10

03/01/2024 08:16

31/01/2021 12:45

30/01/2021 14:53

24/12/2020 16:00

13/08/2020 10:55

10/04/2018 16:38

04/04/2018 17:42

31/03/2018 16:59

10/03/2018 17:44

28/12/2017 07:32

10/03/2016 08:48

08/02/2014 11:25

23/12/2012 19:45

21/12/2012 18:20
26/11/2012 05:33

Location Details
Earls Barton, Grendon Road - Flooding
Earls Barton grendon road/ station rd - reinstall road closure

Earls Barton - Station Rd White Mills Marina - flooding

Earls Barton, Grendon Road- from white mills marina to road
station road - Flooding from marina, impassable

Earls Barton, Gendon Road Near Lock - Flooding
Earls Barton, Station Road by White Mills Marina - Road flooded,
police requesting road closure due to water is at knee height

Earls Barton, Station Road over river nene by White Mills Lock -
Road flooded, police requesting to see if we are able to close the
road

Earls Barton Station Rd/Grendon Road near White Mills Marina -
Flooding c/way

Earls Barton Station Road near White Mills Lock - Bank burst
flooding c/way

EARLS BARTON Grendon road

Earls Barton Station Road near whitemills marina - River Nene is
overflowing the humpback bridges

Earls Barton Station Road nr White Mill Marina - Service water on
c/way

Earls Barton - Grendon Road - Flooding

Earls Barton - Grendon Road by the river - Flooding

Earles Barton Station road

Earls Barton, Station Road at bridge - Flooding

Earls Barton grendan Road - C/way Flooding from bridge +
Signals out

whiston (Near Grendon) ***Incorrect location given; actually
Station Road, Earls Barton****

Station Road Earls Baton

Station road Earls Barton near traffic signals

GRENDON ROAD EARLS BARTON - FLOODING

Maintenance Action Needed
Flooding
reinstall road closure flooded c\w

Station Rd White Mills Marina - flooding - Police asking for hard
road closure
Flooding from marina, impassable

Flooding
Road flooded, police requesting road closure due to water is at
knee height

Road flooded, police requesting to see if we are able to close the
road

Flooding c/way - Warden to attend

Bank burst flooding c/way - Warden attended

Flooded road
Flood boards need putting out
River Nene is overflowing the humpback bridges

Service water on c/way

Flooding. already aware and currently have flood boards out but
will reassess as may have worsened. still passable for vehicles
with flood board leftin place

Flooding. flood boards put out

Station road flooded due to river burst its banks

Flooding across road from river, Road needs closing

C/way Floooding from bridge + Signals out

road flooded Incorrect location from the police! This is actually
Station Road, Earls Barton

flooding

flooding

FLOODING

Initiation Type
Other
Police
Police
Public Enquiry

Public
Public Enquiry

Public Enquiry

Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Enquiry
Public
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police
Police
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