## EXTRACT FROM NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL'S LOG OF FLOODING INCIDENTS AT WHITE MILLS MARINA/STATION ROAD

Job Id	Priority	Received Date/Time	Location Details	Maintenance Action Needed	Initiation Type
523898	Emergency (E)	25/11/2024 08:51	Earls Barton, Grendon Road - Flooding	Flooding	Other
506638	Emergency (E)	25/09/2024 07:59	Earls Barton grendon road/ station rd - reinstall road closure	reinstall road closure flooded c\w	Police
506267	Emergency (E)	24/09/2024 08:37	Earls Barton - Station Rd White Mills Marina - flooding	Station Rd White Mills Marina - flooding - Police asking for hard road closure	Police
453140	Emergency (E)	23/02/2024 10:01	Earls Barton, Grendon Road- from white mills marina to road station road - Flooding from marina, impassable	Flooding from marina, impassable	Public Enquiry
451110	Emergency (E)	18/02/2024 12:54	Earls Barton, Gendon Road Near Lock - Flooding	Flooding	Public
448149	Emergency (E)	10/02/2024 09:10	Earls Barton, Station Road by White Mills Marina - Road flooded,	Road flooded, police requesting road closure due to water is at	Public Enquiry
			police requesting road closure due to water is at knee height	knee height	
406443	Emergency (E)	03/01/2024 08:16	Earls Barton, Station Road over river nene by White Mills Lock -	Road flooded, police requesting to see if we are able to close the	Public Enquiry
			Road flooded, police requesting to see if we are able to close the	road	
252514	Emergency (E)	31/01/2021 12:45	road Earls Barton Station Rd/Grendon Road near White Mills Marina -	Flooding c/way - Warden to attend	Police
232314	Lineigency (L)	31/01/2021 12.43	Flooding c/way	r tooding c/ way - warden to attend	rouce
252494	Emergency (E)	30/01/2021 14:53	Earls Barton Station Road near White Mills Lock - Bank burst	Bank burst flooding c/way - Warden attended	Police
		00/02/2022 2 //00	flooding c/way	Zamerania majornaj manaon anomao	. 555
250298	Emergency (E)	24/12/2020 16:00	EARLS BARTON Grendon road	Flooded road	Police
				Flood boards need putting out	
243273	Emergency (E)	13/08/2020 10:55	Earls Barton Station Road near whitemills marina - River Nene is overflowing the humpback bridges	River Nene is overflowing the humpback bridges	Police
195915	Emergency (E)	10/04/2018 16:38	Earls Barton Station Road nr White Mill Marina - Service water on	Service water on c/way	<b>Public Enquiry</b>
			c/way		
195539	Emergency (E)	04/04/2018 17:42	Earls Barton - Grendon Road - Flooding	Flooding. already aware and currently have flood boards out but	Public
				will reassess as may have worsened. still passable for vehicles	
				with flood board left in place	
195358	Emergency (E)	31/03/2018 16:59	Earls Barton - Grendon Road by the river - Flooding	Flooding. flood boards put out	Police
194086	Emergency (E)	10/03/2018 17:44	Earles Barton Station road	Station road flooded due to river burst its banks	Police
188328	Emergency (E)	28/12/2017 07:32	Earls Barton, Station Road at bridge - Flooding	Flooding across road from river, Road needs closing	Police
148976	Emergency (E)	10/03/2016 08:48	Earls Barton grendan Road - C/way Flooding from bridge + Signals out	C/way Floooding from bridge + Signals out	Police
98883	Emergency (E)	08/02/2014 11:25	whiston (Near Grendon) ***Incorrect location given; actually	road flooded Incorrect location from the police! This is actually	Police
			Station Road, Earls Barton****	Station Road, Earls Barton	
69845	Emergency (E)	23/12/2012 19:45	Station Road Earls Baton	flooding	Police
69822	Emergency (E)	21/12/2012 18:20	Station road Earls Barton near traffic signals	flooding	Police
67586	Emergency (E)	26/11/2012 05:33	GRENDON ROAD EARLS BARTON - FLOODING	FLOODING	Police